Slide-in compact re-
placement drives
Aggregate data sheet
Version: 1.01 (November 2020)
Order no.: 5MMSSD.xxxx-0x
All values in this manual are current as of its creation. We reserve the right to change the contents of this manual
without notice. B&R Industrial Automation GmbH is not liable for technical or editorial errors and defects in this
manual. In addition, B&R Industrial Automation GmbH assumes no liability for damages that are directly or indirectly

The following specified characteristic data, features and limit values are only valid for these individual
components and may differ from those of the complete system. The data specified for the complete
system applies to the complete system in which this individual component is used, for example.
Caution!
A sudden power failure can result in data loss! In very rare cases, the mass storage device may also
be damaged!
The preventive use of a UPS is therefore recommended.
Use with third-party devices
If third-party devices are used, refer to the corresponding manufacturer's documentation.
Order data
Data sheet V Aggregate data sheet Slide-in compact replacement drives 1.01 5
4 Order data
Order number Short description Figure
Drives
5MMSSD.0060-01 60 GB SSD MLC - Innodisk - SATA
5MMSSD.0128-01 128 GB SSD MLC - Innodisk - SATA
5MMSSD.0256-00 256 GB SSD MLC - Innodisk - SATA
5MMSSD.0512-00 512 GB SSD MLC - Innodisk - SATA
5MMSSD.1024-00 1 TB SSD MLC - Innodisk - SATA
5MMSSD.0060-01
6 Data sheet V Aggregate data sheet Slide-in compact replacement drives 1.01
5 5MMSSD.0060-01
5.1 Technical data for Rev. F0 and later